

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 834

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Sexual Offender" and substitute "Offenders"; in lines 3 and 4, in each instance, strike "sexual"; in line 3, after the semicolon insert "providing for the application of this Act:".

On page 13, after line 31, insert:

"SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That the provisions of this Act relating to offenders who have previously been required to register shall apply only to offenses occurring on or after the effective date of this Act."

and in line 32, strike "2." and substitute "3.".